

2
3 MELSON AMENDMENT TO SB55
4
5
6
7

8 On page 5, delete lines 1 to 4, inclusive, deleting
9 all of subdivision (10) and renumber the remaining
10 subdivisions.
11

12 On page 6, line 5, after "grams" delete "of" and
13 insert in lieu thereof the following:

14 or
15

16 On page 6, lines 8 and 9, delete "but do not
17 detonate or explode." and insert in lieu thereof the
18 following:

19 but does not include aerial devices, audible ground
20 devices, or anything that will detonate or explode.